SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
September 20, 2012
SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Construction of traffic signal at the intersection of Ramona
Expressway Avenue, Lakeview area

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors execute and file the attached
“Notice of Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.34 of December 6, 2011, the Board of Supervisors
entered into a contract with PTM General Engineering Services, Inc. of Riverside, CA, for the
construction of traffic signal, lighting and associated improvements at the intersection Ramona
Expressway and Lakeview Avenue.

Departmental Concurrence

Juan C. Perez ———>

Director of Transportation and Land Management

g
(JContinued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: In Current Year Budget:
FlN[';\ANT(i:AL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $2O7’2$58 Budget Adjustment:g Yl\?z
Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2012/2013
SOURCE OF FUNDS: West County DIF Signal Mitigation Fund (100%) Positions To Be ]
Deleted Per A-30
There were no General Funds used in this project Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
APPROVE
b

County Executive Office Signature Tina Grande

X Policy
K Policy

[ consent
[] Consent

Dep't Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 12/06/11, Item 3.34 | District: 5/5 Agenda Number: 3 4 2
ATTACHMENTS FILED ®
WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007)



20:2 Hd 6~ L0

€ - CHEG.I A ,,;I'.;:; I o
AR e Lo T S 1 O
f\ll‘v‘l’]u') lllLil(:;EJ.J.‘.\lw!jL



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
RE: Notice of Completion - Construction of traffic signal at the intersection of Ramona
Expressway Avenue, Lakeview area

Page 2 of 2

The originally authorized amount of the contract was $209,902. The total amended contract is
$207,255, which is 1.3% less than the originally authorized amount.

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on June 19, 2012, and was
inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work
Order C1-0624.

Budget

Original Contract Amount $209,902.00

Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 0.0% $0.00

Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00

Amended Contract Amount $209,902.00
* Quantity Adjustments -1.3% ($2,647.40)
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00

Total Amended Contract Amount 98.7% $207,254.60

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $207,254.60

Estimated Pending Payments

Total Expenditures $207,254.60

(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineer’s Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."







PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 15" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP #1010
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD
P.O. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Traffic Signal, Lighting, and Associated Improvements
Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: PTM General Engineering

Street or legal description of site: Ramona Expressway and Lakeview Avenue Intersection
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

Ss

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




r




2y wa

e -

3dAY, somosay

Qo m mrN al Auagoy

F 99 - (V—=Z  waloyg
e
QL1 £ WmoRy
Goglg divag o
ou| ‘eaniag Buussulbug |etauan Wid
QIO  Pnd JN\ -L1- W e %T@ﬁ QQ.&@ &U porciddy SjWgs SIyL Lo sepguenD
TVAOUddV INTFWAVd
Ag juswsabeueyy pue pue uopgepodsuel] Jo Jopang ‘zared ") uenp
‘9|qeded syunoooy Aq panieoay 2.9.0'5S$ o} |eq paroiddy ayewns3 sty L
22'920'65% ‘LNIWAVd SIHL 3Nd V101
000 ‘FONVITIWOD NON Hogav1 sS31
rIsyLeL ‘d3AJIOANI ATSNOIAIHd SST1 00'998'212$ JOBJUOD papusly %001 ‘pesde|3 sunl %
P1'625'981$ ‘31lva oL 3Ina 1viol 00'206'602% ‘penuo) [eulbuo 514 :pasn sheq
9¥'622'02 %01 ‘NOILNIL3H SS31 %16 |jedwod ¢ % 14 ‘eoang \|\.<m mm ‘adng 1SUOD MO
09'%52'202$ A1VA OL MHOM 40 INTIVA TVLOL Z1-61-9 8leqg pu3 oL ‘peppy sheq Aq paspay
Zi-6 v ‘8jeq Helg se :sheq Bubpiopp A58y onalS/Ezopusy Uen] Ag spep
09¥52' 20T GE'961'L9 00'998'Z}2 oo 00'206'602 _ V10l 193ro¥d
|
[

%001 |00'v96°T 00°L 00'%96'C 00'L 00'v96'2 00°'L 00%96'C  [00°L 000 00'¥96'C 0 T71d 04 IVIMILYIN LHOdWI |+ 00T
%¥8 [OL'SPL'L 000’ 0L'SPL'L 00'0LP'€  |0S'6S€E'L 00'0S1L'y 05'69¢'} €e0 0St'y Xl (1v00-2) dIYLS OI44vdL INIVd | ¥2
yny unowy Anuent Auend unowy AQuEnd) Junowy Anuenp Junowy Auend unowy 30ud Jun Rigueno | swon | uogdussaq way| ON

% 5jeq OL Jewins3 [Ej0L snoiald Sielnss SIuL P3ZLOWINY [B10L PaZUONY SBUBUD equoD [BUIBLO wsy
210z ‘sz Ainp o) $0526 VO ‘OpISIoARy  :diz ‘el ‘A0 $00-L4-11 "ON 3oEOUOD)
Z1L0T ‘oz few ‘woug 084S WOIY Z¥ES issuppY| 29019 "ON 398[01d Suno;

feuls ¢ "ON ajewps3 “au| ‘aajuag Bupoauibug 9 Wid 2 Bupybi pue reub)s syet) Vv Malnaxe pue A d :103roy

Z10zZ/6/8 Logoaadsu) UORONISUOD passenoid

cioeg ._.mme

JAISHIAIY 40 ALNNOD - QYOI LVINILST SSTHD0Yd




P




%¥6 |00°8¥F'2 AS.N_.Q 00'8¥¥'E 00¢Cio 00'009'C 00’059 00°009'C 00'¥ 089 |1d40S ONAYYIN LNINTAY JILSYIdOWHIHL | €2
%9¢ |00ZTL8 0080 oozig 00's0¥ 00'0¥Z'T 0002k L ocove'z 00c 0ZL'} |140S NIMEYIN LININAAV ANV IdINLS D144Vl IAOWSY | 22
%6p [DE'LES 0019t 0€'LES 00’1l 00'680°L 00'0EE 00'680'L og'e 0ge va | (FAILDTTST) YINUYW INTW3AVL | 12
%00} (00002 ooe 00°00€ 00e 00°00E 0oz 00°'00€ 00051 Z v3 SNDIS ZLVO0T13d | 02
%001 |00'0GZ'} 00's 00°092't 0o's 00'08Z't 00’ oo'0se'L 00052 S v3a 1S0d INO - NDIS 3AISAvOd | &L
%001 [00'S8L 00E 00'sgL ooe 00's8L 00€ 00'S9L 00°SS € _ v3 NOIS IAONTIYH | 8L
%001 [00'0SL'E 00054 00062 0005L'e 00052 00°05L'e 0Zy 0L | d1 ONMOVE ¥3ATINOHS | i
%001 |00°00L'Z _S,N 002 0000k’ 00¢ 00°00L'C 00°0S0'} Z v3 HYT100 3dId 133LS A3LVONHH0D | 9t
%SZ1 |000FE'r |oo'ov 00Ze 00’886 oo'e D0'2LB'E 00'Ee 00'2.8' oozl ce 47 JIHL .60L7) HOYV 3did 13318 AILvONEN0D SiX.lZ | SI
%001 |00BLL Y Ta.mmv 00991 006LL'Y 0069k 006LL'Y 089'8¢ Sol 41 |(00Z S¥D) (JIALLNS ANV YND) TLTYONOD HONIN | tL
%001 |00°Ghi'E _oo,om_. 00'0EL 00°'sri'e 00'0EL 00°S¥¥'E 05'92 oct Ell (¥0Z S¥D) (F4ND G IdAL J1THUONOD HONIN | €1
%001 |00'096'S _g_u 00z 00'096'S 00'Z 00'096'S 00°086'Z [4 va (v 3SVD 0¥ SHO) (dWVY gHND) 3LTHONOD HONIW | 2}
%001 |00'00L'E 00°k 00°'L 00'00L'e 00k 00°00L'€ 00'00L'e L va [V 3SVO £0p SUD) (dWYY gXND) ILIYONOD HONIW | Lt
%2l |02'666'E _8. 181 09'I8l 00'00e's 00051 00°00€'S 00ce 0SL Ecm_“_..ov AINIW3IAVC 1THONOD LTVHASY SNVIJ Q100 | 0L
900} |00'000°2 00°0F 0007 00'000'2 o0y 00'000'Z 0005 oy E.ow_ [ONIAVY dVE M Tvm3ais] (vady | 6
SNOANYTIIOSIN) ILIHONOD LIVHISY 30V1d
%6.L |05'Cre'8l 05’91 05921 |00 aoe'ez 00081 00°002'c2 00'sylL [o1=13 NOL | L1IVHASY XIN LOH 8
%001 |00°01L5'E 00's9 00's9 00'0LEE 00's9 00'015' 00'¥S S9 AD 7 ASVYE FLYOIHOOV T SSY10 L
%66 |00'560'Z oo'eZL 00'6ZL 00051, 00°0EL 00°0St'2 00°SS ogl AD NOILYAYOX3 AVMAVOH 9
%001 |00°0FE'L 00 00'L 00'0¥E'L oot 00°0v€'L 00ove'l 3 S _ ONIZENYD ANY ONIYVY3IT0 g
|
%001 |00°00S 00’k 0L'0 ooost DED 00008 0oL 00°005 00°00S L ST | JOYLNOD NOILNTIOd "3Lvm 14
%004 |0S°'Z00'0E}L 00’k 290 $6°00F'6% 8e0 05'Z00'0EL 00'L 05'200'0EL 06°200'0EL % _ Sl ONILHOIT ANV TYNDIS €
|
%001 |00'0pS' | o't 0L'0 oozor 0g0 00'ovE'L 0oL 00°0¥S')L 00°0¥S'L L Sl IN3IW3Lvav 1sna 4
%00} |00°000'2 ool 040 00008 0€0 00'000'2 00k 00°000' 00'000' l _ B2l _ WILSAS TOYINOD Old4velL L
uny JUnowWy Rnuenp Anuend WUNoWY Auentd WNoWy Auenp unowy Aguenp unowy adud Jun Aguend | siun 1 uoRdposaq way ON
% ojeq OL Sjewls3 [EI0L snoinald Sjewnss siyL PIZLOUNY [€10L pazuouiny ebueyd yenuog euiblio _ way
zwoz ‘sz Ainp 0] $0SZ6 ¥D ‘opistany  diZ ‘oS A0 100-13-}} "ON JPe5uUe))|
z102 ‘9z e ‘woly 1934)S WIODY ZYES SS2URPY +290- 1D "ON 39alaid Auno)
Jeuld ¢ "ON 2jewysy -au) ‘eatuag Bupesu|bug jesausn Wid L10)oB5JU0D Bunybi pue |eubis oujel] SNUBAY M3jAdNET] pue femssaldx3g euowey :1D3rOxud!

Z102/6/8 uooadsu| UOGONNSUOT) passaoold

¢io| 133HS

JAISYIAR 30 ALNNOD - QYOITY 3LVINLLST SSTYO0Ud







VICINITY MAP

RAMONA EXPY AND LAKEVIEW AVE
TRAFFIC SIGNAL

TOWNSHIP 4 SECTION 7 RANGE 2W
2009 THOMAS GUIDE PG 779, A-2

SAN BERNARDINO SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

BLYTHE

SAN DIEGO COUNTY IMPERIAL COUNTY

— ©

ALESSANDRO BLVD

N PERRIS BLVD

PROJECT
LOCATION

RAMONA EXPY
RIDER ST \

NUEVO RD

RAMONA EXPY

CAJALCO RD




Attachment "A"

Riverside County Transportation Department

e =
Printed: November 2,11 1:01 PM

Page 1
Project: Ramona Expressway & Lakeview Avenue Traffic Signal
Project No.(s C1-0624
Project Costs and Budget
oM Incurred Projected Total Existing
Activity Costs Costs Costs Budget
Preliminary Survey B 17,720 280 18,000 30,000
Environmental 1,754 246 2,000 1,000
, Design 37,935 2,065 40,000 40,000
|
| Right-of-way |
| Utilties 3,572 1,428 5,000
‘ Construction 209,902 209,902
[ Construction Contingency 10% 20,990 20,990 | |
| Signal Pole Equipment 28,000 28,000 28,000
| Construction Engineering & Inspectior 15% 170 31,315 31,485 | 60,000
Construction Survey 5% 10,495 10,495 40,000
I
[ | R - I |
Totais: 61,151 304,722 365,873 571,000
Existing
__c_:_°d‘f_ i S0 _ L Name Budget
o — — TE—— . I ) =
[ 369 West County DIF Signal Mitigation Fund [ 571,000
-l ]
i
.F
i | i
- I |
Totals 571,000



